

## **Press Release**

September 7, 2012 CONTACT: Estella Espinosa

Work: (832) 395-7022 Cell: (832) 465-4782

## Kingwood Community Center Grand Opening Mayor Annise Parker to Cut Ribbon

Houston Mayor Annise Parker, Council Member Michael Sullivan-District E, and the Houston Parks and Recreation Department will celebrate the Grand Opening of the new Kingwood Community Center on Saturday, September 8, 2012. A ribbon cutting ceremony will be held at 10:00 am, with tours of the new Kingwood Community Center available to the public.

**Who:** Houston Mayor Annise Parker

Council Member Michael Sullivan, District E

Joe Turner, Director, Houston Parks and Recreation Department

What: Kingwood Community Center Grand Opening

When: Saturday, September 8, 2012

9:30 am - 1:00 pm Building Tours

10:00 am - 10:30 am Ribbon Cutting Ceremony

Where: Kingwood Community Center

4102 Rustic Woods Drive, 77345

The Houston Parks and Recreation Department (H.P.A.R.D.) stewards and manages over 38,752 acres of parkland and greenspace for the City of Houston and develops and implements recreational programming for citizens of all abilities. For more information on the Houston Parks and Recreation Department, call (832) 395-7022 or visit <a href="https://www.houstonparks.org">www.houstonparks.org</a>.